

## LEGO System A/S Children's Product Certificate

Item:	6426514
Product:	0010323
Name:	10323 PAC-MAN Arcade V39
UPC:	673419375559
Certificate:	LEGO-100000034048
Doc Id:	10346238

This item imported by LEGO System A/S conforms to the following applicable standards: 16 CFR 1500.19, Small parts, small balls, marbles, latex balloons 16 CFR 1500.3(C)(6)(VI), Flammability of solids 16 CFR 1501 Method for Identifying Toys and Other Articles Intended for Use by Children Under 3 Years of Age Which Present Choking, Aspiration, or Ingestion Hazards Because of Small Parts CPSIA Section 101, Lead content in children's products 16 CFR 1307 - Prohibition of children's toys and child care articles containing specified phthalates - CPSC-CH-C1001-09 ASTM F963-17, Standard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy Safety 16 CFR 1303, Lead content in paint and similar surface coatings Canada Toys Regulations (SOR/2011-17) Canada Phthalates Regulations (SOR/2016-188) Consumer Products Containing Lead Regulations SOR/2018-83 16 CFR 1263.3 – Consumer products containing button cell or coin batteries.

This item imported by LEGO System A/S was tested at the following third party lab:

Company Bureau Veritas Hong Kong Ltd. 1st Floor, Pacific Trade Centre Kai Hing Road N/a Kowloon-kowloon Bay Hong Kong 23310888

Test Date: 15.03.2024

The item distributed by LEGO Systems, Inc. is produced at the following location(s): Lego Operaciones De Mexico Sa De Cv Boulevard Nexxus Adn 2400 Parque Industrial Nexxus Adn 65580 Cienega De Flores, Nuevo Leon, NI Mexico

Production Date: Feb 2024

The certificate may be viewed online at: www.LEGO.com/compliance Agents of the US CPSC and US CBP may request a test report by contacting: David Smith, Compliance Director, LEGO Systems Inc., 100 Print Shop Road, Enfield, CT 060682 dave.smith@lego.com, 860-763-6862

Products imported in the USA by LEGO System A/S are distributed by:LEGO Systems, Inc. 100 Print Shop Rd. Enfield CT. 06082, 860-749-2291

LEGO and the LEGO logo are trademarks of The LEGO Group. ©2010 The LEGO Group